
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:946
ANSWERED ON:10.07.2009
MODIFICATION IN JNNURM
Pathak Shri Harin;Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any suggestion has been made by the State Governments including Gujarat to modify the Jawaharlal Nehru National
Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) fund allocation pattern; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and response of the Union Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI SAUGATA ROY ) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b): Does not arise. 
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